

Report No.: 242123751-04 Page 1 of 4

Client: P.P INTERTRADE 2020 CO., LTD.

Contact Information: 72, 74 Soi Chalermprakeat Ror 9 Soi 34 Nongbon, Pravet, Bangkok 10250

Identification/ Nitrile glove

Model No(s):

Sample Receiving date: 2020-11-23

Testing Period: 2020-11-23 to 2020-12-04

Delivery condition: Apparent good, Samples tested as received

Test Specification:

Test parameter was selected by client;

Performed parameter(s) for the compliance with the following regulations concerning materials in contact with foodstuff:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

1. Resolution ResAP (2004) 4 on rubber used for food contact applications Overall

Test result:

Refer to result page.

**For and on behalf of
TÜV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.**

 

2020-12-23

Wilawan Sriprom / Manager

Date

Name/Position

Test result is drawn according to the kind and extent of tests performed.

This test report relates to the above mentioned test sample. Without permission of the test center this test report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts. This test report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.

TÜV Rheinland Thailand Ltd. · Global Technology Assessment Center Bangkok (GTAC BKK) Ladkrabang Industrial Estate 123/1, Soi Chalangkung 31, Lamplatew, Ladkrabang, Bangkok 10520 Thailand

Tel.: +66 (0) 2326-1333 Fax.: +66 (0) 2326-1334-5 Email: info@tha.tuv.com · Web: www.tuv.com

Test Report No.: 242123751-04

Page 2 of 4

Material list

Item : Nitrile gloves

Material No.	Material	Color	Location
M001	Nitrile glove	Blue	Refer to photo

Test Report No.: 242123751-04

Page 3 of 4

1. Global Migration from Rubber

Test method: The migratory behaviour is examined in accordance with Directive 82/711/EEC and Council Directive 85/572/EEC and its corresponding regulations. Deviating to the regulations the following tests were performed as orientating single tests.

Limit: Resolution AP (2004) 4 on rubber used for food contact applications

The following food simulants and conditions were applied:

Food simulant	Test duration / Temperature
Ethanol 10 %	2 hour(s) / 40 °C
Ethanol 20 %	2 hour(s) / 40 °C
Olive oil	2 hour(s) / 40 °C

Test No.:	T001		
Sample No.:	M001		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Ethanol 10 %	mg/kg	< 18	60
Ethanol 20 %	mg/kg	< 18	60
Olive oil	mg/kg	< 12	60

Abbreviations:

mg/kg = Milligram per kilogram

< = Less than

Test Report No.: 242123751-04

Page 4 of 4

Sample Photo:

242123751-04



M001

-END-